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IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION -
IN RE: NO. 2000-15( ¢ -CD
Change Of Name Of:
SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK

TYPE OF PLEADING:
Petition For Change Of Name

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Petitioncrs

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Richard A. Ireland

P.O. Box 924

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5603

Supreme Court I.D. 42556
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FILED
por 05 2000

Witiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
*
IN RE: *  NO. 2000- -CD
*
Change Of Namc Of: *
SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK *
*®

(D.O.B. 2/13/95)

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:
The Petition of Christopher M. Rupp and Elizabeth Annc Wesdock respectfully represent

1. That Petitioners arc adult individuals. Christopher Rupp resides at 19 Pondcrosa Drive,
Penfield. Clearfield County. Pennsylvania 15849 and Elizabeth Anne Wesdock resides at 428 Ogden
Avenue. Clearficld. Clearficld County, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. That Christopher M. Rupp AND Elizabeth Annc Wesdock are the natural parents of SAGE
MICHAEL WESDOCK. who was born February 13, 1995,

3. That Elizabeth Annc Wesdock has primary physical custody of the said SAGE MICHAEL
WESDOCK pursuant to an Order of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County at 95-1495-CD.

4. That the said natural parents were never marricd.

5. That the said Pctitioncrs and the said child arc residents of Clearficld County.

6. That Sage Michacl Wesdock has been a resident of Clearfield County since birth.

7. That Petitioners desire to change their son’s name from “Sage Michacl Wesdock™ to” Sage
Michael Wesdock Rupp™ such that it reflccts his natural father’s last name and be done in the best interest
of the child and to avoid the potential confusion over the name difference between father and son later in
life.

WHEREFORE. Pctitioncrs pray that this Court cnter a decree changing the name of Sage Michael

Wesdock to Sage Michel Wesdock Rupp.

Chabplt By 1100 GplolllLuded, [f-1100
CHIJRISTOPHER M. R Date ELYZABETH ANNE WESDOCK Date




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
*
IN RE: * NO. 2000- -CD
*
Change Of Name Of: *
SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK *
*

(D.0.B. 2/13/95)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *

*

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD *

On this the _l__ day of _{\oweamloe s 2000. before me. the undersigned. a Notary, in and for

said County and Statc. personally appearcd. CHRISTOPHER M. RUPP and ELIZABETH ANNE
WESDOCK. who. being duly sworn according to law. dcposc and say that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Petition arc truc and correct to the best of their knowledge. information and belief.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED bcforc mc this l day of _ﬂ@_ 2000.

Notarial Seal
Jeffrey C. Graham, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfiald County
My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 2001 Nty
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

*
IN RE: *  NO. 2000- -CD

*
Change Of Name Of: *
SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK *

*

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT

I hereby express my agreement and consent 10 the change of name rcquested in the above
captioned matter. 1hereby certify that I am the natural father of Sage Michael Wesdock and I consent to

the change of his namc to Sage Michacl Wesdock Rupp.

Notarial Seal o
Jeffrey C. Graham, Notary Public !
Clearfield Boro, Ciearfisld County
My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 2001
y P CHRISTOFHER M. RU

Sworn to and subscribed

~ Before me this ‘ day




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
*
IN RE: *  NO. 2000- -Cb
*
Change Of Namc Of: *
SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK *
*
AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT

I hereby express my agrecment and consent to the change of name requested in the above
captioned matter. 1 hereby certify that 1 am the natural mother of Sage Michael Wesdock and 1 consent to

the change of his namc to Sage Michacl Wesdock Rupp.

E%EZABET% ANNE WESDOCK

Notarial Seal
Jeffrey C. Graham, Notary Public
Cleartield Boro, Clearfiald County
My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 200 !

Sworn to and subscribed

Before me this M day
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
&
IN RE: +  NO. 2000- [§]} -CD
*
Change Of Name Of: *
SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK *
-

ORDER

P

NOW. this ¢b__day of DCCU"‘W . 2000, upon consideration of the foregoing
Petition. it is hereby Ordeer that hearing on the within Petition shal be heard on thcaénﬁday of
.2000.at _4’ 00 o’clock/i .m. in Courtroom No. _'__ at the Clearfield County

0
Courthouse.

Notice of said hearing shall be given by publication one time in the Clearfield Progress and one

time in the Clearficld County Legal Journal.
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Wilinm A, Shaw
Prosonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION -
* - ’,
INRE: * NO. 2000-1511-CD
*
Change Of Name Of: *
SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK, *
A Minor, By his natural Parents, *
CHRISTOPHER M. RUPP and *
. ELIZABETH A. WESDOCK *

CRDER

NOW this 9‘6 day of , 2001, following Hearing in the above captioned
matter on January 23, 2001, it is heréDy ordered that the name of SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK shall be
changed to SAGE MICHAEL WESDOCK RUPP and the child’s birth certificate shall be amended to so

%

read.

FILED

- JAN2Z23 2001
) ¢rur{un
William A. S
Prothor'w. ]
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INTHE COURT
OF COMMONPLEAS .,
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PEIIN-
SYLVANIA
CIVILDIVISION
NOTICE (2000-1511-CD)
Hearing shall be held on a Petition
filed to change the name of Sage
Michael Wesdock on January 23,
2001 at 9:00 o'clock a.m. at the

Clearfield County Courthouse in

Courtroom1.
12:20-1d-b

FlLzw

William A. Shaw
rothonatary

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 9th  gayof_January 6 aAp, 20_01
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of December 20, 2000
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notlce or

_advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,

place, and character of py

2

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa. = . NotariaiSeal
. . o Ann K. Law, Notary Public

My Commission Expires o ) Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County

September 16, 2004 My Commission Expires Sept. 16,

2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association ot Notaries
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

Vs.

NO. 2000-01511-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment
entered against Sage Michael Wesdock within the last five years past or remaining unsatisfied in
this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set
my hand and official seal of said Court, at
Clea;ﬁeld, this 23rd, day of January, 2001, A.D.

LY.

Prothonotary

FILED

JAN 2 3 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonatary



